

City of Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council

NOTICE AND AGENDA

4:00 P.M., Monday, September 9, 2024 City Hall Kiva 3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. Scottsdale, AZ 85251

As a member of the Scottsdale community, I will genuinely listen; speak respectfully; and be accountable for my words and actions.

Call to Order: President Sophia Lin

Attendance Roll Call SMYC Officer: Arielle Kutz Pledge of Allegiance: Council President: Sophia Lin Approval of Minutes: Please review and approve- August 26, 2024 meeting minutes

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

The Mayors Youth Council welcomes public comment. According to the Arizona Meeting Law, the council may only discuss matters listed on its meeting agendas. Matters brought up by the public under public appearances that are not listed on the meeting agenda cannot be discussed by the Council. A three (3) -minute time limit per person will be in effect.

- 1. <u>Welcome:</u> SMYC President Sophia Lin
- 2. <u>Review of Arizona League of Cities and Towns-</u> Attendee's report thoughts on conference.
- <u>Meet City of Scottsdale: Mayor David Ortega- Introduction:</u> Rebecca Kurth, Mayor Ortega is open for questions, share ideas, concerns and thought-provoking questions for him.
- 4. Discuss Life Choices Initiative and Mock City Council Updates: Kristy
- 5. <u>Future Meeting Date and Location</u> Next Meeting held on Monday, September 23rd at Scottsdale City Court- 3700 N. Drinkwater Blvd.

Motion to Adjourn meeting- President: Sophia Lin

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting 480-312-0102. Requests should be made 24 hours in advance or as early as possible to allow time to arrange accommodation. For TTY users, the Arizona Relay Service (1-800-367-8939) may contact the Human Services Administration Office at 480-312-0108.

This information is available in an alternate format upon request.